
Himachal Pradesh University 
Gyan Path, Summer Hill, Shimla-171005 

“Entrance Tests Section”  
 
No.HPU(B.Ed)ET/2016                  Dated:  30th  April, 2016 
    Corrigendum for B.Ed. Entrance Test-2016 
   Reference to Notice dated 13.4.2016 in respect of conducting the B.Ed. 
Entrance Test-2016 published in various newspapers. The schedule of the said entrance test as 
published at page-38 of the prospectus is hereby revised as per Annexure-A and uploaded on 
the University website www.hpuniv.in which may be read part & parcel of the prospectus. As 
such, the last date for submission of online application form is upto 20.5.2016 and the 
entrance test will be  held on 16.6.2016. 

         Sd/- 
                Controller of Examinations

Endst. No.HPU(B.Ed.)ET/-2016                                               Dated: 30th April ,   2016 
Copy for information & necessary action is sent to: 
1. The  Public Relations Officer, HPU Shimla-5 with the request that the above corrigendum may 

kindly be got published on or before 3.5.2016 in the leading Newspapers in verbatim one in 
National  level English daily and one in Regional English  (common) and  one  in Hindi dailes 
having large circulation. The contents of the same may also be broadcast from All India Radio, 
Shimla/Dharamshala/Hamirpur and Doordarshan Kendra Shimla at least twice in a week.  The 
soft copy of the above notice has been sent to his e.mail prohpu@gmail.com. 

2. The Principal Secretary (Hr. Edu) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2. 
3. The Director, Higher Education, H.P. Shimla-1. 
4. The Under Secretary to the Governor (Chancellor) H.P. Raj Bhavan, Shimla-2. 
5. Sr. PS to Vice-Chancellor/Dean of Studies/Registrar/C.O.E. HPU Shimla-5. 
6.     The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, HPU Shimla-5. 
7. Sr. PS to Director (ICDEOL)/Finance Officer/Planning & Development Officer, HPU,Shimla-5. 
8. The Director, Regional Centre, HPU Dharamshala. 
9. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2. 
10. The Secretary, Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur. 
11. The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala.                                 
12. The Secretary, H.P. Takniki Shiksha Board, Dharamshala. 
13. The Registrar, Dr.Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry, Nauni(Solan). 
14. The Registrar, Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Krishi Vishwavidyalaya, Palampur. 
15.  The Deputy Registrar /Asstt.Registrar (Finance/Budget/Accounts-I&II)/Compilation/Cash/ 

Exams-I, II   & III/Medical Sciences/R&ME/Re-Evaluation/Evaluation/Secrecy/Conduct  HPU 
Shimla-5. 

16. The Joint Controller, LAD/Deputy Registrar (Internal Audit) HPU Shimla-5. 
17. The Chairman, Deptt. of Education/MTA, HPU Shimla-5. 
18. The Director, HPUBS/UCBS/ UIIT, HPU Shimla-5. 
19. The Incharge, Computer Centre, HPU Shimla-5.  
20.  The Deputy Registrar( Exams-III/ Professional Courses Computer Centre)/Incharge Websites 

HPU Shimla with the request that the above corrigendum along with complete schedule of the 
B.Ed. Entrance Test-2016 may kindly be uploaded on the University Website www.hpuniv.in. and 
www.hpuniv.nic.in . 

21. The Incharge, Reception/Exam Enquiry-cum-Sale Counter, HPU Shimla-5. 
22. Notice Board of H.P.University, Shimla-5. 
 
         Sd/- 
                                            Assistant  Registrar (Ent. Tests)     



Annexure-A 
 REVISED SCHEDULE OF B.Ed. ENTRANCE TEST-2016 
    

 SR. 
No. 

  EVENT  DATE 
1. Schedule for filling up online Application 

form 
18.04.2016 to 20.05.2016 

 Last date for successful transaction of fee  20.5.2016 
3. Last date for Receipt of Computer 

Generated confirmation copy of  
Application Form along with fee receipt in 
the Entrance Tests  Section, H.P. 
University, Shimla 

25.5.2016 

4. Date of uploading of Admit Cards on the 
University Websitewww.hpuniv.in 

31-5-2016 
5. Date of Entrance Test  16.6.2016 (Thursday)  Time:11.00 AM to 1 PM 
6. Dates for displaying of the Key Answers 

on the University website:www.hpuniv.in 
and receiving the objections  from the 
candidates. 

22.6.2016 to  24.6.2016 

7. Tentative date of declaration of result 27.6.2016 
8.  Tentative date of issuance of merit list 05.7.2016 
9. Counselling process to be over tentatively 

by 
20.7.2016 

10. Last date for joining the allotted college 23.7.2016 
11. Commence of Academic Session 25.7.2016 
12. Last date upto which the candidates can be 

admitted/joined against the vacancies 
arising due to any reason. 

31.7.2016 

  
 

         Sd/-                  Sd/- 
Assistant Registrar(Ent.Tests)              Controller of Examinations 

       H.P. University,Shimla        H.P.University,Shimla-5 


